

**RSA No.128 of 2010.**

**07.08.2018.** Present: Mr. K.D.Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant to place on record certain photographs. Let needful be done within one week.

List for final hearing on **14.08.2018.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**7<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.**  
**(krt)**