

RSA No. 128 of 2010

29.08.2018 Present: Mr. Rajnish Lal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for adjournment. Not opposed.

List as per its own turn.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

August 29, 2018
(sanjeev)