

Dhani Ram vs. Union of India and Anr.

RSA No. 128 of 2010.

22.04.2022. Present: Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for the respondents.

On the request of learned Proxy Counsel for the appellant, list on **23.04.2022.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**22nd April, 2022.
(krt)**