

Dhani Ram Vs. UOI and ors.

RSA No.128 of 2010

23.4.2022 Present: Mr. K.D.Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI for the respondents.

CMP No.6564 and 7710 of 2018

I am of the considered view that instead of deciding these applications, main appeal itself should be heard. Accordingly, both the applications are dismissed.

RSA No.128 of 2010

List for final hearing on 18.5.2022.

23.4.2022
(mamta)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge