

**Dhani Ram vs. UOI and another**

**RSA NO. 128 of 2010**

15.06.2022 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for the respondents.

When this case was taken up for hearing, the Court stands informed that the matter has been partly heard by the Coordinate Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarlok Singh Chauhan. In this background, a request has been made that it will be in the interest of justice, in case, this matter is listed before said Hon'ble Coordinate Bench.

List before Hon'ble Coordinate Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarlok Singh Chauhan, at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

June 15, 2022  
(narender)