

**Dhani Ram vs. Union of India & Anr.**

**RSA No. 128 of 2010**

**01.07.2022** Present: Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for the respondents.

**CMP No. 7796 of 2022**

Notice. Mr. Balram Sharma, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the non-applicants. Reply be filed within four weeks.

List on 29.07.2022.

**Chauhan)**

**July 1, 2022**

(sanjeev)

**(Tarlok Singh**

**Judge**