

**Dhani Ram vs. Union of India & Anr.**

**RSA No. 128 of 2010**

**26.08.2022** Present: Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ranjana Chauhan Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for the respondents.

**CMP No. 9138 of 2022**

Reply filed by the non-applicants/respondents is stated to be lying under objection. Learned counsel for the respondents undertakes to remove the same within two weeks.

List on 16.09.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**August 26, 2022**  
(sanjeev)