

Dhani Ram vs. Union of India & another.

RSA No. 128 of 2010.

16.09.2022. Present: Mr. K.D.Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for the respondents.

Taking into consideration the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, more particularly, the fact that it has specifically come on record that the appellant-plaintiff has no other path for the ingress and outgress of his land and house, I am of the considered view that the matter can be conveniently resolved through mediation. Therefore, let the parties or their authorized representative(s) remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on **30.09.2022.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

16th September, 2022.
(krt)