

Dhani Ram vs. UOI

RSA No. 128/2010

14.10.2022 Present: Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the respondents.

Report of the Local Commissioner stands submitted.

Let a copy thereof be supplied to the learned counsel for the parties. List for consideration on 4.11.2022, on which date photographs and proposed site plan be provided by the respondents.

The court places its appreciation on record for the valuable assistance rendered by Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, in submitting the report.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

14.10.2022
(pankaj)