

Dhani Ram vs. UOI

**RSA No. 128 of 2010**

12.05.2023 Present:

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the respondents.

Tehsildar Kasauli has filed compliance report in furtherance to order dated 10.03.2023 alongwith demarcation report and statements. Photocopy of the entire report be supplied to the learned counsel for the parties within one week. Response thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List on **22<sup>nd</sup> June, 2023.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**12<sup>th</sup> May, 2023**  
(himani)