

Dhani Ram vs. Union of India.

RSA No.128 of 2010

22.06.2023

Present: Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the respondents.

Response to compliance report is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter before appropriate Bench.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

**22nd June, 2023
(reena)**