

Dhani Ram vs. UOI & Anr.

RSA No.128 of 2010

01.08.2023

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the respondents.

RSA No.128 of 2010

Learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, prays for and is granted 10 days' time, as last opportunity, to file objections to the report of Local Commissioner on behalf of respondent No.1.

List on **11.09.2023**.

CMP No.7796 of 2022

Reply, if any, as prayed, be filed within a period of 10 days. List thereafter for consideration.

CMP No.7798 of 2022

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant to file translation of Hindi documents, i.e. demarcation report and the plan which are already on the record of the trial court, within four weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

August 01, 2023
(reena)