

**Dhani Ram Vs. UOI & another**

RSA No. 128 of 2010

**11.09.2023**      **Present:**    Mr. K.D.Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Advocate, for the respondents.

**RSA No. 128 of 2010**

Response to the report of Local Commissioner has been filed. Reply to the response, if any, be filed within two weeks.

**CMP No. 7796 of 2022.**

Reply filed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**September 11, 2023**  
*(ravinder)*