

Dhani Ram Vs. UOI & anr.

RSA No. 128 of 2010

13.3.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. V.B. Verma, Central Government Standing Counsel, for the respondent.

CMP No. 7796 of 2022

Pleadings are complete.

For consideration, list on 27.3.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 13, 2024
(kalpana)