

Vinod Kumar Vs. Om Prakash & anr.

RSA No. 128 of 2010

27.3.2024 Present: Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondent No. 2.

CMP (M) No. 13405 of 2023

For consideration, list on 1.5.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 27, 2024
(kalpana)