

Dhani Ram Vs. UOI & Another

RSA No.128 of 2010

24.04.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the respondent.

CMP No.7796 of 2022

In view of the submissions made by learned counsel for the parties, list for consideration, along with the main appeal, on **29th May, 2024**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 24, 2024_(ps)