

Dhani Ram Vs. UOI & Anr.

**RSA No.128 of 2010**

30.08.2024

Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the respondents.

List the matter after four weeks.

August 30, 2024  
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**