

Dhani Ram vs. UOI & another

**RSA No. 128 of 2010**

**05.12.2025**      **Present:** Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that he intends to ascertain the status of the parties.

As prayed, list on 06.03.2026.

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

*December 05, 2025 (Nisha)*